NATTONAL RATLROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
Awar d Number 22475
THIRD DIVISION Docket Number MS-22u4L0

Joseph A, Sickles, Referee

(V. L, Henry, et al
PARTIES TO DISPUTE: 2

Missouri Pacific Railroad Company

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: "1. The Carrier violated the provisions of the
February 7, 1965 National Agreement vhen they did

not iompen:;tgeg fIi't Hc;nry ta‘.‘nd tdae forty otherl_clgfn 1isted herein with
Bu ement (] g8 dne o hecanse t+hime were sholished
dugpto a strike of the Intermational Brotherhoséuofp%'“ p

month of April, 1976.

T8 suring the

2, Carrier shall now be required to compensate each claimant
as listed and outlined below;

Claimant Date Claimed Amount
V. L. Henry Apﬁﬂ-, 1276 21.25
Gieo" Hoe .o S 09
S. W, Maness " " 22,58
R. L. Manley " " 24,09
Ellis Kirtright " " 32,61
Scipio Jenkins " " 2k ,09
¥m, James " " 24,09
Andrew Daugherty " " 21,65
Wilson Johnson " " 21.65
Jimmie Blackman " " 21.65
Pommie Davis " " 21.65
Joseph Ciaramitaro : : 2i.o9
?, L, Ervin 2k,09

B J " "

5. ?. Poe = " n 3’22
Ec.ldi:a Cooper " " 21:65
J. E. Jenkins " " 24,09
J. R. Twente " " 24,09
Louis Neal " " 211-:09
W, J. Jackson : : 21.65
wend Bovans « o S%:%%
J. A. Anthony 24,09
J. F. Biondo " " 2%,09




Award Number 22475 Page 2
Docket Number MS-22LLi0

Claimant Date Claimed Amount:

H, J. Jones April, 1976 _ 2h .09
J. 0. Rolfes " " 2k .00
R. L. Spencer " " 21.65
J. W. Spies " " 6.5
Cleveland Tyler " " 24,09
lonnie Williams " " 24,09
H. L. Shadoin " " 2k, 09
X: M, Tocco : : 25.72
. C. Farr 23.99
E, J. Vein " " 3241
R, I. ILeas " " 32.61
C. W, Walker " " 21.65
E. W, Logans : : 2:.09
J. W, Krampf 24.09
Calvin Smith " " .

OPINION OF BOARD: The Claimant asserts that the Carrier violated the
February T, 1975 National Agreement when it failed
to compensate him - and others - in April of 1976.

Article VII of the February 7, 1975 Agreement establishes a
"Disputes Comrittee™ to decide disputes involving the interpretation or
application of any Of the terms of the agreement, and accordingly, the
Carrier urges that we dismiss the case for lack of jurisdiction,”

Our review of the record compels us to conclude that Carrier's
contention is well taken, and for the same basic I €ASONS set forth in
our Award 20982 we will dismiss the claim,

FPINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole
record and all the evidence, finds and holds:
That the parties waived oral hearing;
That the Carrier and the Employes inwvolved in this dispute

are respectively Carrier and Employes within the meaning of the Railway
Labor Act, a8 approved June 21, 1931{;



Award Number 22475 Page 3
Docket FNumber MS-224L0

That this pivision of the Adjustment Board has jurisatectiom
OVer the dispute involved herein; and

That t he elaim be dismissed.

A WA RD

Claim dismissed.

NATIORAL RATLROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD

_ By Order of Third Divisjon
o Ll Ve
ve ary

Dated at Chicago, I1linois, this 31lst day of July 1979.




